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2Q 2024 Summary of Consolidated Results

[Unit: Million KRW]

• Revenue Increased QoQ thanks to higher sales of <Flyff Universe> and <Silkroad online>, 

while net income continued deficit QoQ due to reduced gains from investment disposals and foreign exchange translation

- Revenue +8.1% QoQ, +19.5% YoY, Operating Income Deficit continued QoQ, turn to deficit YoY
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Mobile

5

Sales Breakdown – By Business Segment

13,423
12,029

11,032 10,587
9,999

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

2Q'23 3Q'23 4Q'23 1Q'24 2Q'24

[Unit: Million KRW]

PC Online

585

3,990 4,182
4,501

6,245

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

2Q'23 3Q'23 4Q'23 1Q'24 2Q'24

[Unit: Million KRW]

Royalties

840

1,632
1,794

1,516 1,507

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

2Q'23 3Q'23 4Q'23 1Q'24 2Q'24

[Unit: Million KRW]

Mobile

PC Online

Royalties

Others

Total

[Unit: Million KRW]

2Q’24 Segment Revenue, % 

8%

57%

30%

5%

 Royalties

 Mobile

 PC Online

 Others

• 2Q’24 revenue: Mobile KRW 10.0B > PC Online KRW 6.2B > Royalties KRW 1.5B

- The PC online revenue reflected the performance of the 2nd anniversary 'World Championship' event for <Flyff Universe>

and other revenue included the increased advertising sales from the newly launched game <Dragon BUURRP!>
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Sales Breakdown By Region

• 2Q’24 overseas revenue rose +33.6% QoQ, driven by the performance of the web game <Flyff Universe>

- Overseas revenue surged QoQ, boosted by increased sales from <Flyff Universe> and <Silkroad online>

- Domestic revenue decreased QoQ, due to the stabilization of sales from existing games

[Unit: Million KRW]

Domestic/Overseas Revenue, % Sales Breakdown By Region
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Operating Expenses

[Unit: Million KRW]

Operating Expenses Quarterly Operating Expenses, %

[Unit: Million KRW]

• 2Q’24 operating expenses increased 7.0% QoQ, reflecting a rise in sales-related commission fees

- Service fees rose QoQ, including expense related to the sales of the web game <Flyff Universe>, etc.

- Marketing expenses soared QoQ, driven by the costs associated with the launch of the new game <Dragon BUURRP!>
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Upcoming Game Titles 

2024 Upcoming Game Titles 

Legend of Mir 2: Fate Mir 4 Global(China) Lost Sword

Upcoming Titles from 2025 

MIR 5 (Developer: Wemade Next)

MMORPG MMORPG

MMORPG

Flyff Universe(Korea, HTML5/AOS) MMORPG

Wind Runner RPG RPG
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Summary of Consolidated Financial Statements 

2022 2023 2Q24

Total Assets 1,228 1,299 1,284

Current Assets 1,022 682 665 

Non-current Assets 206 617 619 

Total Liabilities 431 480 477

Current Liabilities 320 440 449 

Non-current Liabilities 111 40 28 

Total Equity 797 819 807

Capital Stock 166 166 166 

Retained Earnings -152 -88 -95

Total Liabilities & Equity 1,228 1,299 1,284

Consolidated Balance Sheet

2022 2023 2Q24

Revenue 862 698 360 

Operating Expenses 610 660 387 

Operating Profit 253 38 -27

Non-operating Income(loss) -9 -57 16 

Income before tax 244 -20 -11

Income tax 18 -42 3 

Net Income 226 22 -13

Controlling Interest 253 64 -7

Non-controlling Interest -27 -42 -6

Consolidated Income Statement
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